FORM PTO-1595	RFCO			P SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93)	m. 4/04)	07-17-20		Cas	se EL/2-22962/A/PCT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex	(p. 4/94)			Jas	JO MEIE EEGOEIFUI OI	
To the	Director of the US	1034273		'	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Na	me and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
1. Ingo Heim 2. Bernd Tieke 3. Roman Lenz 4. Beat Schmidhalter 5. Aravinda Raman Rabindranath 6. Mathias Düggeli			Int Str	reet Address:	Ciba Specialty Chemicals Co : P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road State: NY ZIP: 10591	orp.
	onveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No	_			
☐ Other Execution Date(s	☐ Merger eement ☐ Change ): 1. 4/10/2006; 2. 8	e of Name 5. 3/15/2006;				
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			Add	ditional name(s) &	address(es) attached?   Yes	No
	olication No.(s) <b>10/5</b>	dditional numbers attach	ed? □		OFFICE OF PUBLIC RETINANCE SECT	
•	dress of party to who		6. Tota	I number of a	pplications and patents involved:	1
be mailed:	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
Name:	JoAnn Villamizar		_	_ ` .	,	
Internal Address:	Ciba Specialty Ch Patent Departmen	- 1		Enclosed		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2005	Road	Ø		o be charged to deposit account er additional fees required.	
			8. Dep	osit account n 03-1935	umber:	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS S	·	<u>.</u>	-
· •	f my knowledge and copy of the original nik	d belief, the foregod document. Sign	oing info	attachments, and	e and correct and any attached  JUL 1 2007  Date	
Director of US Pater		nts to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment I			mation to: 2   Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 027	7
7/16/2007 DBYRNE 0000	0046 031935 10576914					
o1 FC:8021 ( 40.00	DA)					

**PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0108** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We

US

Ingo HEIM, Marienweg 42, 50226 Frechen, Germany, German Bernd TIEKE, Petersbergstrasse 12, 50321 Brühl, Germany, German Roman LENZ, Tiergartenstrasse 40, 4410 Liestal, Switzerland, Swiss Beat SCHMIDHALTER, Dahlienstrasse 25, 4416 Bubendorf, Switzerland, Swiss Aravinda Raman RABINDRANATH, Nachtigallenstrasse 24, 51147 Köln, Germany, German Mathias DÜGGELI, Falkensteinerstrasse 5, 4053 Basel, Switzerland, Swiss

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## **Novel Diketopyrrolopyrrole Polymers**

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/052565

filed 18/10/2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

170		10.4.06
Ingo HEIM	Date	
Bennel Viere		15.3.06
Bernd TIEKE	Date	
P. Ly		25.4.06
Roman LENZ	Date	
R. Schuid halks		24.04.06
Beat SCHMIDHALTER	Date	
1. Raway Rosspraal		15.03.06
Aravinda Raman RABINDRANATH	Date	
Laties uggli		2.5.06
Mathias DÜGGELT	Date	-

csc

US 10/97